2016 Survey Results

1.Do you agree with raising the NYS minimum wage to $15 an hour by 2016 for New York City and by

2021 for rest of state?

Entire: 1518 Yes
55+ 1115 Yes
City 904 Yes
Geddes 398 Yes
Van Buren 214 Yes

51%
52%
S57%
44%
34%

No
No
No
No
No

47%
45%
40%
52%
64%

2. Do you agree with $150 million in tax credits included in the state budget for parents who send

their children to private schools?

Entire: 1518 Yes
55+ 1115 Yes
City 904 Yes
Geddes 398 Yes
Van Buren 214 Yes

32%
33%
36%
29%
23%

No
No
No
No
No

66%
65%
63%
68%
78%

3. Doyou agree that NYS should enact mandatory paid family leave, paid for via an employee 60

cents weekly payroll deduction?

Entire: 1518 Yes
55+ 1115 Yes
City 904 Yes
Geddes 398 Yes
Van Buren 214 Yes

53%
53%
59%
47%
39%

No
No
No
No
No

40%
41%
34%
46%
57%

4. Do you agree with closing the Limited Liability Company (LLC) loophole so that LLC’s no longer

make unlimited secret campaign donations?

Entire: 1518 Yes
55+ 1115 Yes
City 904 Yes
Geddes 398 Yes
Van Buren 214 Yes

92%
93%
93%
94%
90%

No
No
No
No
No

5%

5%
5%
4%
8%

5. Do you agree the state should strip pension payments from elected officials convicted of crimes
related to their public office, regardless of when the official was first elected?

Entire: 1518 Yes
55+ 1115 Yes
City 904 Yes

92%
92%
90%

No
No
No

6%
6%
8%



Geddes 398 Yes 94% No 4%

Van Buren 214 Yes 96% No 2%

6. Do you agree with requiring every county to establish voting sites where voters can cast votes up to
12 days before Election Day?

Entire: 1518 Yes 41% No 54%
55+ 1115 Yes 39% No 56%
City 904 Yes 46% No 50%
Geddes 398 Yes 38% No 57%
Van Buren 214 Yes 28% No 68%

7. Do you agree with making Mixed Martial Arts legal in NYS? (New York is the only state that bans

MMA)
Entire: 1518 Yes 51% No 41%
55+ 1115 Yes 45% No 46%
City 904 Yes 50% No 42%
Geddes 398 Yes 50% No 43%
Van Buren 214 Yes 55% No 36%

8. Do you agree that daily Fantasy Sports gaming should be allowed in NYS?

Entire: 1518 Yes 33% No 60%
55+ 1115 Yes 27% No 65%
City 904 Yes 32% No 61%
Geddes 398 Yes 35% No 57%
Van Buren 214 Yes 30% No 63%

9. The “New York State Dream Act” would allow certain undocumented immigrants, here illegally, to
be eligible for state financial aid for higher education. Do you agree with this proposal?

Entire: 1518 Yes 20% No 77%
55+ 1115 Yes 18% No 79%
City 904 Yes 28% No 69%
Geddes 398 Yes 11% No 86%
Van Buren 214 Yes 8% No 89%

10. Do you agree with changing state law to treat some 16 and 17 year-olds as juvenile offenders rather
than adult criminals?

Entire: 1518 Yes 52% No 43%
55+ 1115 Yes 54% No 41%
City 904 Yes 55% No 41%
Geddes 398 Yes 51% No 45%
Van Buren 214 Yes 48% No 47%



11. This year a lot of information will be distributed regarding the merging or consolidation of the City
of Syracuse and the County of Onondaga. The full report and a summary of the report can be
viewed at www.consensuscny.com?

Entire: 1518 32% a) Favor the idea

29% b) Oppose the idea
37% c) No opinion at this time

55+ 1115 31% a) Favor the idea
29% b) Oppose the idea
37% c) No opinion at this time

City 904 37% a) Favor the idea
24% b) Oppose the idea
36% c) No opinion at this time

Geddes 398 25% a) Favor the idea
36% b) Oppose the idea
37% c) No opinion at this time

Van Buren 214 20% a) Favor the idea

36% b) Oppose the idea
41% c) No opinion at this time

*Percentages don’t add to 100 due to answers left blank on surveys received.



